

<p>COLORADO COURT OF APPEALS 2 East 14th Ave., Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>District Court Larimer County, Colorado Case Number: 2013CV31385 The Honorable Gregory M. Lammons</p>	
<p>Defendant/Appellant: City of Fort Collins, Colorado v. Plaintiff/Appellee: Colorado Oil & Gas Association</p>	<p>Case No.: 2014CA1991</p>
<p>Attorneys for Colorado Concern, Denver Metro Chamber of Commerce, Colorado Competitive Council, Colorado Motor Carriers Association, and Colorado Farm Bureau: BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP Jason R. Dunn, #33011 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200 Denver, CO 80202-4432 Phone: 303.223.1100 Emails: jdunn@bhfs.com</p>	
<p>AMICI CURIAE BRIEF OF COLORADO CONCERN, ET AL. IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE COLORADO OIL AND GAS ASSOCIATION</p>

Table of Contents

	Page
INTERESTS OF AMICI CURIAE.....	1
INTRODUCTION	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The Ban is impliedly preempted	3
A. The trial court correctly recognized the State’s substantial interest in hydraulic fracturing operations found in the Commission’s hydraulic fracturing rules	3
B. The State’s interests also lie in the economic impacts of the oil and gas industry and protecting against the negative consequences of hydraulic fracturing bans	6
C. The district court properly applied Voss to the Ban in finding that the Ban is impliedly preempted	10
II. The trial court properly concluded that the Ban impermissibly conflicts with State law	15
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Bd. of Cnty. Comm’rs v. Bowen/Edwards</i> , 830 P.2d 1045 (Colo. 1992).....	4, 5, 18
<i>Colo. Mining Ass’n v. Bd. of Cnty. Comm’rs</i> , 199 P.3d 718 (Colo. 1999).....	4, 10, 13
<i>People v. Novotny</i> , 2014 CO 18.....	5
<i>Town of Frederick v. N. Am. Res. Co.</i> , 60 P.3d 758 (Colo. App. 2002).....	15
<i>Voss v. Lundvall Bros.</i> , 830 P.2d 1061 (Colo. 1992).....	4, 10, 11, 12, 13
<i>Webb v. City of Black Hawk</i> , 2013 CO 9.....	15, 16
Other Authorities	
2 Colo. Code Regs. § 404-1:Appendix I.....	6
Brian Lewandowski & Richard Wobbekind, <i>Assessment of Oil and Gas Industry – 2012 Industry Economic and Fiscal Contributions in Colorado</i> (July 2013)	7, 8
Brian Lewandowski & Richard Wobbekind, <i>Hydraulic Fracturing – The Economic Impact of a Statewide Hydraulic fracturing Ban in Colorado</i> (Mar. 2014)	8
Oxford Dictionary (1998).....	14
